IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.

5001 East Philadelphia Street, Ontario, California 91761-2816 « (909) 472-4100 Fax (909) 472-4244 « www.iapmo.ong

NS Bocredied Program
FRODUCT CEATIFCATION

CERTIFICATE OF LISTING

IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. is a product certification body which tests and inspects samples taken from the supplier's stock or from the market or a
combination of both to verify compliance to the requirements of applicable codes and standards. This activity is coupled with periodic surveillance of the
supplier's factory and warehouses as well as the assessment of the supplier's Quality Assurance System. This listing is subject to the conditions set forth in
the characteristics below and is not to be construed as any recommendation, assurance or guarantee by IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. of the product
acceptance by Authorities Having Jurisdiction.

Ef fective Date: August 2013 Void After: August 2014
Pr oduct : Lead Free Pl unbi ng Products File No. k-8527
| ssued To: Ni bco, Inc.

1516 M ddl ebury St
El khart, I N 46516-4714

Identification: Each product shall bear permanent and | egible narkings to identify the
manuf acturer. This marking shall be the trade nanme, trademark, or other mark
known to identify the manufacturer. The product and/or product packagi ng may
al so bear the term"Lead Plunbing Law', "Conplies with Lead Pl unbing Law', or
either "Lead Free" or "Low Lead" above or in close proximty to the
appropriate | APMO R&T certification mark, or the term"Certified by | APMO
R&T". The product packagi ng nay al so bear a grey dot, a check mark with
circle, or any other home centers narking requirenents.

Characteristics: Products may include any pipe, pipe fitting, solder, flux, or other plunbing
products providing water for human consunption. Products |listed below are to
be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's instruction. These
products have been verified with weighted average | ead content <=0.25%

Sol der and flux | ead content <=0.2%

Products listed on this certificate have been tested by an | APMO R&T

recogni zed | aboratory. This recognition has been granted based upon the
| aboratory's conpliance to the applicable requirenents of ISQOIEC 17025

loid sy R Koy

Chairman, Product Certification Cofnittee CEQ, The IAPMO Group P 4

This listing period is based upon the last date of the month indicated on the Effective Date and Void After Date shown above. Any change in material, & wer =
manufacturing process, marking or design without having first obtained the approval of the Product Certification Committee, or any evidence of
non-compliance with applicable codes and standards or of inferior workmanship, may be deemed sufficient cause for revocation of this listing. '-_._‘___ S
Production of or reference to this form for advertising purposes may be made only by specific written permission of IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. e i
Any alteration of this certificate could be grounds for revocation of the listing. Y\-’m“



IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.
CERTIFICATE OF LISTING

Page 2

Voi d After: August 2014
Pr oduct : Lead Free Pl unbi ng Products File No. k-8527

| ssued To: Ni bco, Inc.

Products are in conpliance with the follow ng standard(s):
Section 1417(d) of the Safe Drinking Water Act
The | ead content requirenents of Section 116875 of the California Health &
Saf ety Code



IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.
CERTIFICATE OF LISTING

Page 3
Voi d After: August 2014

Pr oduct : Lead Free Pl unbing Products File No. k-8527
| ssued To: Ni bco, Inc.
MODELS:
Model No. Description
7120A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7120APEX-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7120-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7120-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7125A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7125A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7125DX-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Dual Outlet Angle Pattern
7125-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7125-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7125-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7140AF-LF 1/4-Turn Repair Stop, Straight Pattern
7140A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7140A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7140A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7140F-LF 1/4-Turn Repair Stop, Straight Pattern
7140-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7140-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7140-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7140-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7140-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7140-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern

7145ADX-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Dual Outlet Angle Pattern
7145AF-LF 1/4-Turn Repair Stop, Angle Pattern

7145A-1LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7145A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7145A-1LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern

7145ASJ-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7145DX-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Dual Outlet Angle Pattern
7145DX-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Dual Outlet Angle Pattern

7145F-LF 1/4-Turn Repair Stop, Angle Pattern
7145-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7145-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7145-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7145-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7145-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7145-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7150A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7150A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7150-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7150-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern

7150-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern



Pr oduct :

| ssued To:

7155A-LF
7155A-LF
7155A-LF
7155A-LF
7155ASJ-LF
7155DX-LF
7155DX-LF
7155-LF
7155-LF
7155-LF
7155-LF
7160A-LF
7160A-LF
7160A-LF
7160-LF
7160-LF
7160M-LF
7160PEX-LF
7165A-LF
7165-LF
7165-LF
7165PEX-LF
7170A-LF
7170-LF
7175A-LF
7175-LF
NP7160M-LF
NP7165-LF

IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF LISTING

Page 4

Lead Free Pl unbing Products

Ni bco,

1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn
1/4-Turn

THE FOLLOWING MODELS

Model No.
ND606H6
ND60O1H6
ND603H6
ND608H6
ND60O7H7
ND602H7
ND60O4H7

ND603H7
ND605H6
ND603H5

7150A-LF)
7120A-LF)
7140A-LF)
7160A-LF)
7155A-LF)
7125A-LF)
7145A-LF)

)
7170A-LF)
7175A-LF)
7140AF-LF)

NO601HB (7120APEX-LF)

NO604H5
ND608H7
ND603H4

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
ND609H6 (7165A-LF
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

7145ADX-LF)
7160A-LF)
7140A-LF)

I nc.

Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply
Supply

COMPLY

Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,
Stop,

WITH NSF/ANSI 61 — ANNEX G:

Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern

Dual Outlet Angle Pattern
Dual Outlet Angle Pattern

Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Straight Pattern
Straight Pattern
Straight Pattern
Straight Pattern
Straight Pattern
Straight Pattern
Straight Pattern
Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Straight Pattern
Straight Pattern
Angle Pattern
Angle Pattern
Straight Pattern
Angle Pattern

Description

Straight Supply Stop 3/B"OD X 1/2" NPT
Straight Supply Stop 1/2" SW TX 3/8"0D
Straight Supply Stop 5/8"0D X 3/8"0D
Straight Supply Stop 3/8"0OD X 1/2" PEX
Angle Supply Stop 3/B"OD X 1/2"NPT

Angle Supply Stop 1/2" SWT X3/8"0OD

Angle Supply Stop 5/B"™ OD X 3/8"0OD

Angle Supply Stop 3/B" OD X 1/2" PEX
Straight Supply Stop 1/2 CPVC x 3/8 0.D.
Angle Supply Stop 1/2 CPVC x 3/8 OD
Straight Supply Stop 3/8"ADAPTOR x 3/8"OD
Straight Supply Stop 1/2 SWT X 1/2"PEX
Angle Stop Supply 5/8 OD X 3/8 OD X 3/8 OD
Straight Supply Stop 1/2" PEX X 1/2" PEX
Straight Supply Stop 3/8" OD X 3/8" OD

Void After:

August 2014

File No. k-8527



Pr oduct :

| ssued To:

ND604H6
ND606HS5
ND607HS5 (7155A
ND607H6 (7155A

(7145A
(
(
(
ND602H6 (7125A
(
(
(
(

7150A

ND607HS (7155A
ND603H8 (7140A
ND604H8 (7145A
ND604HO9 (7145A
ND607H8 (7155A
NP7160-LF

NP7165-LF

IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.
CERTIFICATE OF LISTING

Page 5
Voi d After: August 2014
Lead Free Pl unbing Products File No. k-8527
Ni bco, Inc.
-LF Angle Supply Stop 1/4"0D X 5/8" OD
-LF Straight Supply Stop 3/8"0D X 3/8" NPT
-LF Angle Supply Stop 3/8"0OD X 3/8" NPT

)
)
)
-LF) Angle Supply Stop 1/4"OD X 1/2" NPT
)
)
)

-LF Angle Supply Stop 1/4"0OD X 1/2" SWT
-LF Angle Supply Stop 1/2"™ OD X 1/2" NPT
-LF Straight Supply Stop 5/8"0OD X 1/2"™ OD
-LF) Angle Supply Stop 5/8"0D X 1/2" OD
SJ-LF) Angle Supply Stop 5/B" OD X 7/16" SJ
SJ-LF) Angle Supply Stop 1/2" NPT X 7/16"SJ

Straight Supply Stop 1/2" NPT x 1/2" PEX
Angle Supply Stop 1/2" PEX x 1/4™ OD



