IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.

5001 East Philadelphia Street, Ontario, California 91761-2816 • (909) 472-4100 Fax (909) 472-4244 • www.iapmo.org







CERTIFICATE OF LISTING

IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. is a product certification body which tests and inspects samples taken from the supplier's stock or from the market or a combination of both to verify compliance to the requirements of applicable codes and standards. This activity is coupled with periodic surveillance of the supplier's factory and warehouses as well as the assessment of the supplier's Quality Assurance System. This listing is subject to the conditions set forth in the characteristics below and is not to be construed as any recommendation, assurance or guarantee by IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. of the product acceptance by Authorities Having Jurisdiction.

Effective Date: August 2013 Void After: August 2014

Product: Lead Free Plumbing Products File No. k-8527

Issued To: Nibco, Inc.

1516 Middlebury St. Elkhart, IN 46516-4714

Identification: Each product shall bear permanent and legible markings to identify the

manufacturer. This marking shall be the trade name, trademark, or other mark known to identify the manufacturer. The product and/or product packaging may also bear the term "Lead Plumbing Law", "Complies with Lead Plumbing Law", or either "Lead Free" or "Low Lead" above or in close proximity to the appropriate IAPMO R&T certification mark, or the term "Certified by IAPMO R&T". The product packaging may also bear a grey dot, a check mark with

circle, or any other home centers marking requirements.

Characteristics: Products may include any pipe, pipe fitting, solder, flux, or other plumbing

products providing water for human consumption. Products listed below are to

be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's instruction. These products have been verified with weighted average lead content <=0.25%;

Solder and flux lead content <=0.2%.

Products listed on this certificate have been tested by an IAPMO R&T recognized laboratory. This recognition has been granted based upon the laboratory's compliance to the applicable requirements of ISO/IEC 17025.

Chairman Braduat Cartification Committee

CEO The IAPMO Group

Compagnio de la compagnio de l

This listing period is based upon the last date of the month indicated on the Effective Date and Void After Date shown above. Any change in material, manufacturing process, marking or design without having first obtained the approval of the Product Certification Committee, or any evidence of non-compliance with applicable codes and standards or of inferior workmanship, may be deemed sufficient cause for revocation of this listing. Production of or reference to this form for advertising purposes may be made only by specific written permission of IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. Any alteration of this certificate could be grounds for revocation of the listing.

Page 2

Void After: August 2014

Product: Lead Free Plumbing Products File No. k-8527

Issued To: Nibco, Inc.

Products are in compliance with the following standard(s):

Section 1417(d) of the Safe Drinking Water Act

The lead content requirements of Section 116875 of the California Health &

Safety Code

Page 3

Void After: August 2014

Product: Lead Free Plumbing Products

File No. k-8527

Issued To: Nibco, Inc.

MODELS:

Model No.	Descript	ion		
7120A-LF	1/4-Turn	Supply	Stop,	Straight Pattern
7120APEX-LF				2
7120-LF	1/4-Turn			
7120-LF	1/4-Turn			
7125A-LF	1/4-Turn	Supply	Stop,	Angle Pattern
7125A-LF	1/4-Turn			
7125DX-LF	1/4-Turn			
7125-LF	1/4-Turn			
7125-LF	1/4-Turn			
7125-LF	1/4-Turn	Supply	Stop,	Angle Pattern
7140AF-LF	1/4-Turn	Repair	Stop,	Straight Pattern
7140A-LF	1/4-Turn	Supply	Stop,	Straight Pattern
7140A-LF	1/4-Turn			
7140A-LF	1/4-Turn	Supply	Stop,	Straight Pattern
7140F-LF	1/4-Turn	Repair	Stop,	Straight Pattern
7140-LF	1/4-Turn	Supply	Stop,	Straight Pattern
7140-LF	1/4-Turn	Supply	Stop,	Straight Pattern
7140-LF	1/4-Turn			
7140-LF	1/4-Turn			
7140-LF	1/4-Turn			
7140-LF	1/4-Turn		_	-
7145ADX-LF	1/4-Turn			
7145AF-LF	1/4-Turn			
7145A-LF	1/4-Turn	Supply	Stop,	Angle Pattern
7145A-LF	1/4-Turn			
7145A-LF	1/4-Turn			
7145ASJ-LF	1/4-Turn			
7145DX-LF	1/4-Turn			
7145DX-LF	1/4-Turn		_	_
7145F-LF	1/4-Turn	_	_	=
7145-LF	1/4-Turn			
7150A-LF	1/4-Turn			
7150A-LF	1/4-Turn			
7150-LF	1/4-Turn			
7150-LF	1/4-Turn			
7150-LF	1/4-Turn	Pubbī	scop,	Straight Pattern

Page 4

Void After: August 2014

Product: Lead Free Plumbing Products File No. k-8527

Issued To: Nibco, Inc.

```
1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7155A-LF
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7155A-LF
7155A-LF
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7155A-LF
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7155ASJ-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7155DX-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Dual Outlet Angle Pattern
7155DX-LF
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Dual Outlet Angle Pattern
7155-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7155-LF
           1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7155-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern 7155-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7155-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern 7160A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern 7160A-LF
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7160A-LF
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7160A-LF
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7160-LF
7160-LF
7160M-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7160PEX-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7165A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7165-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7165-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7165PEX-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7170A-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
7170-LF
7175A-LF
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
7175-LF
            1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
NP7160M-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Straight Pattern
NP7165-LF 1/4-Turn Supply Stop, Angle Pattern
```

THE FOLLOWING MODELS COMPLY WITH NSF/ANSI 61 - ANNEX G:

Model No.	<u>Description</u>
ND606H6(7150A-LF)	Straight Supply Stop 3/B"OD X 1/2" NPT
ND601H6(7120A-LF)	Straight Supply Stop 1/2" SW TX 3/8"OD
ND603H6(7140A-LF)	Straight Supply Stop 5/8"OD X 3/8"OD
ND608H6(7160A-LF)	Straight Supply Stop 3/8"OD X 1/2" PEX
ND607H7(7155A-LF)	Angle Supply Stop 3/B"OD X 1/2"NPT
ND602H7(7125A-LF)	Angle Supply Stop 1/2" SWT X3/8"OD
ND604H7(7145A-LF)	Angle Supply Stop 5/B" OD X 3/8"OD
ND609H6(7165A-LF)	Angle Supply Stop 3/B" OD X 1/2" PEX
ND603H7(7170A-LF)	Straight Supply Stop 1/2 CPVC x 3/8 O.D.
ND605H6(7175A-LF)	Angle Supply Stop 1/2 CPVC x 3/8 OD
ND603H5(7140AF-LF)	Straight Supply Stop 3/8"ADAPTOR x 3/8"OD
N0601HB(7120APEX-LF)	Straight Supply Stop 1/2 SWT X 1/2"PEX
N0604H5(7145ADX-LF)	Angle Stop Supply 5/8 OD X 3/8 OD X 3/8 OD
ND608H7(7160A-LF)	Straight Supply Stop 1/2" PEX X 1/2" PEX
ND603H4(7140A-LF)	Straight Supply Stop 3/8" OD X 3/8" OD

Page 5

Void After: August 2014

Product: Lead Free Plumbing Products File No. k-8527

Issued To: Nibco, Inc.

ND604H6(7145A-LF) Angle Supply Stop 1/4"OD X 5/8" OD Straight Supply Stop 3/8"OD X 3/8" NPT ND606H5(7150A-LF) Angle Supply Stop 3/8"OD X 3/8" NPT ND607H5(7155A-LF) Angle Supply Stop 1/4"OD X 1/2" NPT ND607H6(7155A-LF) Angle Supply Stop 1/4"OD X 1/2" SWT ND602H6(7125A-LF) ND607H9(7155A-LF) Angle Supply Stop 1/2" OD X 1/2" NPT Straight Supply Stop 5/8"OD X 1/2" OD ND603H8 (7140A-LF) ND604H8 (7145A-LF) Angle Supply Stop 5/8"OD X 1/2" OD Angle Supply Stop 5/B" OD X 7/16" SJ ND604H9(7145ASJ-LF) Angle Supply Stop 1/2" NPT X 7/16"SJ ND607H8 (7155ASJ-LF) Straight Supply Stop 1/2" NPT x 1/2" PEX NP7160-LF NP7165-LF Angle Supply Stop 1/2" PEX x 1/4" OD